
1

BACK EXTENSION
BENCH

Retain this manual for future reference / Säilytä tämä ohje tulevaa tarvetta varten / Spara denna manual för framtida bruk.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / KOKOOMISOHJE / 
MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION



2

 

 

Item no. Description: Qty Item no. Description: Qty
1 Roller-Foam 2 13 50 x 100 Rubber Shoe 2
2 HJ00201-01 1 14 100 x 50-80 Bushing 1
3 HJ00201-02 1 15 Pin 1
4 HJ00201-03 1 16 Washer ø8 8
5 HJ00201-04 1 17 Washer ø10 5
6 HJ00201-05 1 18 Washer ø12 4
7 HJ00201-06 2 19 Nut M10 2
8 ø25 End Cap 2 20 Nut M12 2
9 130 Rubber Shoe 1 21 Bolt M10 x 35 1

10 40 x 80 End Cap for Square Tube 2 22 Bolt M10 x 65 2
11 40 x 80 End Cap 1 23 Bolt M8 x 30 8
12 50 x 100 End Cap 1 23 Bolt M12 x 120 2

EXPLODED DRAWING / RÄJÄYTYSKUVA / SPRÄNGSKISS

PARTS LIST / OSALUETTELO / LISTA PÅ DELAR



3

IMPLIED WARRANTY
The importer of this machine assures that this device is manufactured with high quality materials.

The prerequisite for the implied warranty is the proper setup in accordance with the operating instructions. Improper use and /or incorrect transporta-
tion can void the warranty.

The implied warranty for wear parts is valid for 1 year and for frame 3 years, beginning from the date of purchase. For eventual defects please con-
tact the dealer of this product within the guarantee period.

The warranty applies to the following parts (as far as included in the scope of delivery): Frame and fixings.

The guarantee does not cover:

• Damage effected by outer force
• Intervention by unauthorized parties
• Incorrect handling of the product
• Non-compliance of the operating instructions

The warranty applies both for home and commercial use.

TAKUU
Tämän laitteen maahantuoja vakuuttaa, että valmistukseen on käytetty ainoastaan korkealuokkaisia materiaaleja.

Takuun edellytyksenä on tämän ohjekirjan mukaisesti suoritettu asennus. Laitteen virheellinen käyttö, virheellinen kuljetus tai väärin suoritettu asen-
nus voivat aiheuttaa takuun kumoutumisen.

Tuotteen takuu on kulutusosille 1 vuosi ja rungolle 3 vuotta. Takuu lasketaan alkavaksi ostopäivästä.Takuun piiriin kuuluvat seuraavat osat: runko ja 
kiinnitysosat.

Takuu ei kata:

• ulkoisesti aiheutunut vahinko
• ei-valtuutettujen huoltopartnereiden käyttö
• laitteen vääränlainen käsittely
• ohjeiden huomiotta jättämisestä aiheutuvat ongelmat

Takuu on voimassa sekä koti- että ammattikäytössä.

GARANTI
Importören av denna maskin försäkrar att produkten är tillverkad av högkvalitativa material.

En förutsättning för garantin är korrekt montering i enlighet med bruksanvisningen. Felaktig användning OCH / eller felaktig transport kan göra garan-
tin ogiltig.

Garantin för slitdelar är 1 år och för stomme 3 år, räknat från inköpsdatum. För eventuella fel kontakta återförsäljaren av denna produkt inom garanti-
perioden. Garantin gäller för följande delar: stomme och hårdvara.

Garantin omfattar inte:

• Skador som utförts av yttre kraft
• Intervention av obehöriga
• Felaktig montering av produkten
• Felaktigt användande

Garantin gäller både för hemma och kommersiellt bruk.

Manufactured for / Valmistuttaja / Tillverkad för:

Gymstick International Oy
Ratavartijankatu 11
15170 Lahti Finland

WWW.GYMSTICK.COM

DISCLAIMER: The manufacturer and its associates and partners have no liability, obligation or responsibility to any persons or entity for any loss, 
damages or adverse consequence alleges to have happened directly or indirectly as a consequent of this product.

TIEDOKSIANTO: Tuotteen valmistuttaja Gymstick International Oy ei vastaa tämän tuotteen käytön aiheuttamista loukkaantumisista tai välillisistä
vahingoista.

ANSVARSBEFRIELSE: Tillverkaren har ingen skyldighet att ansvara för förlust, skada eller dylikt som påstås vara orsakad av denna produkt.


